
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5929
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
E-COURTS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of courts in the country which are so far covered under e-court project, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has formulated any proposal to cover more courts under the scheme in coming years;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a): Under the e-Courts Mission Mode Project, it is envisaged to computerize 12000 courts in 2100 court complexes by 31st March,
2012 and the balance 2249 courts in 969 court complexes by 31st March 2014. The High Court and State- wise details are annexed.

(b) to (d): No such proposal for coverage of additional courts is under consideration of the Government presently.
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